



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 329/2025

Naresh Bhaiyalal Jawalkar

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. A. Ananthkrishnan, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. U. R. Phasate, A.G.P for Respondent/State.
Ms. S. M. Tripathi, Advocate h/f. Ms. P D. Pisurde, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 19.01.2026

1. Learned Advocate Ms. S. M. Tripathi holding for
Ms. P. D. Pisurde, learned Advocate for respondent No.2
seeks time. She submits that she has already informed the
Advocate for the appellant.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J)