

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 329 OF 2025

Naresh S/o Bahaiyalal JawalkarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

ANIRUDH ANANTHAKRISHNAN for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. C.V. Bhalai h/f Adv. A. Ananthakrushanan for Appellant S.O. to 17/02/2026. Mr. U.R. Phasate, APP for State. Adv. Ms. P.D. Pisurde(Appointed) for R.no. 2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)